

M. Evan Buckley ebuckley@gosssamfordlaw.com (859) 368-7740

RECEIVED

OCT 1 2 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: WILLIAM C. HILL v. MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Case No. 2017-00316

October 12, 2017

Executive Director Pinson:

Please find enclosed and accept for filing in the above-styled matter an original and ten (10) copies of a *Notice of Entry of Appearance* of Goss Samford, PLLC, as counsel on behalf of the Complainant, Mr. William C. Hill. Please return a file-stamped copy of this filing to me.

I appreciate your assistance with this matter, and please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Respectfully,

|| M. Evan Buckley

Enclosures

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY	
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS	RECEIVED
	OCT 122017
IN THE MATTER OF:	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
WILLIAM C. HILL)	
) COMPLAINANT)	CASE NO. 2017-00316
v.)	
) MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT))	
DEFENDANT)	

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please take notice that M. Evan Buckley, Mark David Goss, and David S. Samford, of the law firm Goss Samford, PLLC, hereby enter their appearance as counsel of record for the Complainant, William C. Hill, in the above-styled matter.

Counsel respectfully requests that future electronic documents issued by the Commission with respect to this case be served upon them at the electronic mail addresses listed below. Counsel also respectfully requests that all documents filed by parties to this case be served upon them in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 Section 4(8)(d), or as the Commission may otherwise direct.

Dated this 12th day of October, 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

M. Evan Buckley Mark David Goss David S. Samford GOSS SAMFORD, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325 Lexington, Kentucky 40504 (859) 368-7740 ebuckley@gosssamfordlaw.com mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com david@gosssamfordlaw.com

Counsel for Complainant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 6, the undersigned certifies that a copy of this document has been deposited into the custody and care of the U.S. mail for service upon Muhlenberg County Water District, 301 Dean Road, P.O. Box 348, Greenville, Kentucky 42345, on this 12th day of October, 2017.

Counsel for Complainant